Average Interest-earning Assets 34,231,928$   35,631,605$   36,218,437$   37,031,640$   38,527,023$
Net interest income, TE (non-GAAP) 263,284   254,554   261,463   259,838   263,359

Net Interest Margin (Non-GAAP) 3.12% 2.87% 2.86% 2.78% 2.77%

N O N - G A A P  R E C O N C I L I AT I O N S  – C U R R E N T  &  H I S TO R I C A L :  I N V E S T M E N T S ,  F E D
F U N D S  S O L D  &  I N T.  E A R N I N G  C A S H ( U N A U D I T E D )

Dollars in thousands

(1) Does not include purchase accounting adjustments

* The combined historical information referred to in this presentation as the “Combined Business Basis” presented is based on the reported GAAP results of the Company and CenterState for the applicable periods
without adjustments and the information included in this release has not been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X, and therefore does not reflect any of the pro forma adjustments that would
be required thereby. The combined historical information excludes ACBI.

42

2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22

SSB CSFL Combined (1) SSB CSFL Combined (1) SSB SSB SSB SSB SSB SSB SSB SSB
Fed Funds & Interest Earning Cash 426,685$   163,890$   590,575$   1,003,257$   1,033,586$   2,036,843$   3,983,047$   4,127,250$   4,245,949$   5,581,581$   5,875,078$   5,701,002$   6,366,494$   5,444,234$
Investments 2,005,171   2,094,614   4,099,785   2,034,189   2,342,822   4,377,011   3,271,148   3,747,128   4,446,657   5,267,271   5,719,031   6,433,631   7,173,947   8,931,233

Total Assets 15,921,092$   17,142,025$   33,063,117$   16,642,911$   18,596,292$   35,239,203$   37,725,356$   37,819,366$   37,789,873$   39,730,332$   40,375,869$   40,903,708$   41,960,032$   46,201,541$

Fed Funds & Interest Earning Cash / Assets 1.8% 5.8% 10.6% 10.9% 11.2% 14.1% 14.6% 13.9% 15.2% 11.8%

Investments / Assets 12.4% 12.4% 8.7% 9.9% 11.8% 13.3% 14.2% 15.7% 17.1% 19.3%

Combined Business Basis (SSB & CSFL)*
4Q19 1Q20

N O N - G A A P  R E C O N C I L I AT I O N S  – TA N G I B L E  B O O K  VA L U E  /
S H A R E  &  TA N G I B L E  C O M M O N  E Q U I T Y  R AT I O

Dollars in thousands, except for per share data

43

Tangible Book Value per Common Share
1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22

Shareholders' common equity (excludes preferred stock) 4,719,820$   4,757,623$   4,792,941$   4,802,940$   5,174,408$